
               CSIR-INDIAN INSTITUTE OF CHEMICAL TECHNOLOGY         
         (Council of Scientific & Industrial Research) 

         UPPAL ROAD, HYDERABAD- 500 007 
 
No:L-066/2016                                                                                             Dated: 09.01.2017                                                

Notice Inviting Tenders 
 

1) Tenders are hereby invited for the work of “Construction of shed beside FCL 

building at IICT, Hyderbad.” from Civil contractors of appropriate class of CPWD, 

Railways, MES, Post & Telegraph Department and/ or from those who have carried 
out Similar works for CSIR and Semi- Govt. Organizations amounting to Rs. 
4,79,313.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Three Hundred and 
Thirteen only) and above. The tenderers are required to produce proof of fulfilling 
these conditions of labour license, VAT registration along with latest Income Tax 
Clearance Certificate while making request for issue of tender documents. Originals 
are to be produced while issuing tenders. 

2) Estimated cost is Rs. , 4,79,313.00 (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred and Thirteen only) (Based on DSR’2014).   

3) Time for carrying out the work will be 45 days and the date of commencement shall 
be reckoned from the tenth day of issue of award letter. 

4) Complete Contract documents to be complied with by the tenderer whose tender 
may be accepted can be seen at the office of SENIOR SUPERINTENDING 
ENGINEER [Civil].  

5) Tenders should be on the specified form. (Non-transferable) which may be obtained 
from the Office of Civil Engineering Services during office hours on payment of Rs 
500/- [Rupees Five hundred only] at Cash Section (non-refundable) in favour of 
Director, IICT, Hyderabad at IICT, from  10.01.17 to 18.01.17.                                                                                   

6) Tenders should be submitted in double sealed covers superscribed with the name of 
the work, date and time of opening written both on the inner and outer envelopes. 
They will be received up to 2.30 P.M on                                       19.01.17 and will be 
opened at 3.00. P.M on 19.01.17 day in the office of AO, IICT. Tenders should be 
dropped in the tender box before the closing date and time indicated. In case these 
are sent by post they should be sent by Regd. post/ speed post addressed to AO, 
IICT. Tenderers are to ensure that they post the tender well in advance so as to 
reach before the closing time and date indicated. 

7) The Earnest money amounting to Rs. 9,590.00 (Rupees Nine Thousand Five 
Hundred and Ninty Only) as Demand draft / pay order / Bank Cheque of a schedule 
bank and drawn in favour of Director, IICT should accompany the tender. Tenders 
received without earnest money will be invalid. 

8) The Employer does not bind himself to accept the lowest or any tender and reserves 
to himself the right of accepting the whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer 
shall be bound to perform the same at the rates quoted. 

9) Canvassing in connection with the tenders is prohibited and the tenders submitted by 
contractor who resort to canvassing are liable for rejection. The tender notice can 
also be viewed on the IICT Website: www.iictindia.org. 

 
     [Sailaja  Maddaly]        

Administrative Officer 
                                                                 

 

http://www.iictindia.org/

